

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 22651/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2012 in WP No.3926/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANUJ UPADHYAY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Dixit, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent.

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing
as on date.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel appearing on
behalf of the respondent.

Tag with SLP(C).....of 2012 (CC No. 19193/2012).

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master