

Z

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36818/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2013 in CWP No.154/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULTAN SINGH
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2014 Office Report on Default in this Petition
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Veeranjanyulu K.L.N.V., Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the delay is only 4 days in filing process fee, the same is
condoned.

Registry to take necessary steps to issue notice on the sole
respondent.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER