

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18593/2013

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.
r(s)

Petitione

VERSUS

DHERENDER KUMAR
t(s)

Responden

WITH
SLP(C) No. 18594/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18593/2013

The matter is complete.

As and when the other connected matter is compl

ete,

orders would be passed.

SLP(C) No.18594/2013

The learned Advocate, Mr. J.P. Mishra, appearing

on

behalf of Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate-on-Record

undertakes

to

file vakalatnama on behalf of the sole responde

nt.

Vakalatnama be filed within one week.

The learned counsel for

the petitioner to supply the complete set of the pleadings to

the learned counsel for the sole respondent.

Upon service of

the same, counter affidavit be

filed within four weeks.

List again on 10.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

(PANKAJ BH

ANDARI)

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.08.09

Registr

ar

13:34:40 IST

Reason: